

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 12549 of 2025****ADITI VERMA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & OTHERS****Order Sheet**

06.11.2025	<p>Mr. Sunil Otwani, Senior Advocate alongwith Mr. Amit Soni, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Sangharsh Pandey, learned Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, learned counsel for respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, learned counsel for respondents No. 3 and 4.</p> <p>The matter pertaining to selection of the Civil Judge, learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that now the final schedule has also been declared,</p>
-------------------	---

therefore, he would pray that the matter be heard expeditiously.

Considering the submission, list this case on **26th November, 2025** in the fresh matters list, on that day Chhattisgarh Public Service Commission shall bring the records pertaining to the preparation of answers and the Experts who have prepared the modal answers.

**Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Judge**