



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 12549 of 2025ADITI VERMA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**WPS/13188/2025,WPS/12902/2025,WPS/12918/2025****Order Sheet**

<p>26/11/2025</p> <p>Raju</p>	<p>Mr. Sunil Otwani, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Amit Soni, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Vinay Pandey, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, counsel for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, counsel for respondents No.3.</p> <p>Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, counsel for PSC/respondent No.4.</p> <p>in pursuance of the earlier direction given by this Court respondent No.4/PSC has submitted the Expert's report in a sealed envelope which is opened by this Court in presence of respondent No.4 to examine their response.</p> <p>Respondent No.4/PSC has shown the records pertaining to the Committee constituted by them to evaluate the answers and material for deleting some questions.</p> <p>Let respondents file an affidavit clarifying their stand.</p> <p>List the bunch of these cases in fresh matters on 3-12-2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE</p>
-------------------------------	---