

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 12549 of 2025****ADITI VERMA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/13188/2025,WPS/12902/2025,WPS/12918/2025****Order Sheet**

03/12/2025	<p>Ms. Sharmila Singhai, Sr. Advocate with Miss Kanchan Kalwani, and Mr. Amit Soni, Advocates for the Petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Sabhyasachi Choubey, PL for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Anuragdayal Shrivastava, Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay and Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, Advocates for the respective Respondents.</p> <p>List this case on <b>08.12.2025</b> in the fresh list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b> <b>JUDGE</b></p> <p>Santosh</p>