

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 12549 of 2025****ADITI VERMA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/13636/2025, WPS/13390/2025, WPS/13188/2025,  
WPS/12902/2025, WPS/12918/2025****Order Sheet**

<b>16.12.2025</b>	<p>Ms. Sharmila Singhai, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Hrishabh Deo Shukla and Mr. Amit Soni, counsel for the respective petitioners and Mr. Parth Kumar Jha, petitioner in person.</p> <p>Mr. Vinay Pandey, Dy. Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Deepak Diwakar, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, Advocate for respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, Advocate for respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, Advocate for respondent No. 4.</p> <p>List these bunch of cases on <b>06<sup>th</sup> January, 2026</b> in the fresh matter list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</b></p> <p><i>Bhumika</i></p>