



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 12549 of 2025

ADITI VERMA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/13636/2025, WPS/13390/2025, WPS/13188/2025, WPS/12902/2025,

WPS/12918/2025

Order on Board

<p>06/01/2026</p> <p>pwn</p>	<p>Mr. Amit Soni, Advocate and Mr. Hrishabh Deo Shukla Advocate for respective petitioners in respective petitions.</p> <p>Mr. Yashwant Thakur, Addl. Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, Advocate for Resp.-High Court of Chhattisgarh.</p> <p>Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, Advocate and Mr. Siddhant Das, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, Advocate for Resp.-CGPSC.</p> <p>As agreed between the parties, list this case in week commencing from 27.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
------------------------------	--