



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 12549 of 2025

ADITI VERMA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

with

WPS/13188/2025, WPS/13390/2025, WPS/13636/2025,

WPS/12918/2025, WPS/12902/2025

Order on Board

07/05/2026	<p>Ms. Sharmila Singhai, Senior Advocate alongwith Ms. Kanchan Kalwani, Advocate, Mr. Anubhav Vatsa and Mr. Anurag Pandey, Advocates for respective parties.</p> <p>Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Additional Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, Advocate for CGPSC.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the parties submit that the pleadings are completed in all the matters.</p>

	<p>List these cases for final hearing in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge</p>
--	--

\$. Bhilwar